
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R1 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | AL BASTI EQUIWORLD, DUBAI APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,500
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 483091
	 2	 496543
	 3	 296564
	 4	 752770
	 5	 084752
	 6	 572212
	 7	 242263
	 8	 706382
	 9	 084367
	10	 905
	11	 858462

FINN RUSSELL (IRE)
BEAU JARDINE (IRE)
OUTRACE (IRE)
GAVI DI GAVI (IRE)
EDVARD GRIEG (IRE)
DARYSINA GOLD
MONKS MEAD
DOUBLE RED
COMMANDER CROUCH (IRE)
LZAZ (IRE)
ROMAN SPRING (IRE)

65.5
64
63.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61
61
60.5
57

5
11
2
8
10
3
7
6
9
4
1

R KAVANAGH  1.5 
SHARIQ MOHD
TYRESE CAMERON
O PALMER  1.5 
F DALY  2.5 
O CARMICHAEL  2.5 
ALICIA PERKINS  2.5 
JAY MACKAY  2.5 
MOLLY GUNN
B LEWIS  2.5 
TARYN LANGLEY  2.5 

I WILLIAMS
R COOK & J BRIDGER
R HANNON
A KING
D CUNHA
E J-HOUGHTON
M USHER
H CANDY
J BOYLE
A BALDING
R COOK & J BRIDGER

4
6
4
9
3
3
3
3
3
3
4

G
G
H
G
G
F
C
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

67
63
63
60
65
65
63
62
62
61
48

	26-�4�-2-2
	26-�4�-2-2
	27-�2�-8-4
	51-�8�-6-5
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-3-0
	17-�2�-5-3
	 7-�0�-1-1
	20-�1�-2-3
	 3-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-2-1

$20,423
$26,166
$27,902
$53,651
$2,956
$9,685
$19,146
$4,051
$57,022
$245
$6,646

	7-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-4-2
	18-�2�-4-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-3-0
	11-�1�-4-3
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FINN RUSSELL (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 26-4-2-2 Prize Money: $20,423
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a1.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Tawaareekh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 10Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 44	 [	 6]	 Mr Patrick Millman	 71	 $--	 Verona Star	 1:51.06		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 13	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $--	 Siam Fox	 1:42.37		  ........... 1......................... not recover
13 of 13	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	15]	 Miss K Martin	 66.5	 $13	 Blue Yonder	 2:06.95		  ...... 13½............ weakened over 2f out
9 of 13	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 37	 [	 4]	 Miss K Martin	 66	 $21	 Cervetto	 1:46.16		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $6.5	 Jewel Maker	 2:00.04		  ........... 1....straightened and ran on well

2 BEAU JARDINE (IRE) Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 11 Total: 26-4-2-2 Prize Money: $26,166
Jockey: Shariq Mohd WT: 64 Good: 18-1-0-1 Track: 6-2-1-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Akira (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/05/21 (1220 Days)
Owner: Happy Families

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 4]	 Shariq Mohd	 56	 $3.8	 Pumalin Park	 1:28.22		  ........... 3........... weakened final furlong
6 of 16	 13Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $21	 Kodi Lion	 1:27.35		  ........... 9.......... kept on until faded final
5 of 9	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $6	 State Flag	 1:25.18		  ........ 2¾............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 5	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 57	 $8	 Tennessee Gold	 1:30.41		  ........ 6¾........... just missed remote 3rd
3 of 6	 30Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 7]	 Miss Arabella Fox	 65	 $*3.3	Airshow	 1:42.20		  ........ 6¼...............just held on for third 

3 OUTRACE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 27-2-8-4 Prize Money: $27,902
Jockey: Tyrese Cameron WT: 63.5 Good: 11-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-2
Sire: Camacho Dam: Trace of scent (IRE) J+H: 9-1-3-2 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/02/23 (582 Days)
Owner: Richard Hannon Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 4	 49	 [	 1]	 Mr Ben Pollard	 61.5	 $6.5	 Queen Of Ipanema	 2:02.32		  ........ 8¾..never closer than mid-division
6 of 9	 02Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 55.5	 $15	 Epsom Faithfull	 1:36.33		  ........... 4........ faded over 110 yards out
5 of 8	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 J Leavy	 57	 $11	 Siempre Arturo	 2:01.81		  ........ 2½.......plugged on one pace final
6 of 6	 26Jul24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 25	 [	 5]	 Tyrese Cameron	 57.5	 $13	 Lady Flora	 1:34.26		  ......... 16.....................never on terms
4 of 11	 22Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 60	 [	11]	 Tyrese Cameron	 59	 $17	 Kracking	 1:38.60		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace 

4 GAVI DI GAVI (IRE) Trainer: A King Barrier: 8 Total: 51-8-6-5 Prize Money: $53,651
Jockey: O Palmer (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 17-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-4-2
Sire: Camacho Dam: Blossom deary (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (559 Days)
Owner: Mr Alan King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 8]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $13	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:50.69		  ........ 3½........................never nearer
2 of 7	 31Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $12	 Lady Of Arabia	 1:40.32		  ........... 1.................not trouble winner
7 of 8	 28Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $9.5	 Hieronymus	 1:39.54		  ...... 13¼.well beaten inside final furlong
7 of 10	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $23	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:39.99		  ........ 6¼......... weakened inside final 2f
13 of 13	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 Millie Wonnacott	 59.5	 $13	 Grey Fox	 1:40.47		  ...... 24¼............. lost position entering 
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5 EDVARD GRIEG (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,956
Jockey: F Daly (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Lyric piece J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jack Thomas,james Sweeney,graham Brook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Sep23	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 A J Slattery	 60.5	 $26	 Bright Stripes	 1:30.90		  ........... 6..no extra inside final 150 yards
4 of 5	 30Mar24	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 A J Slattery	 59.5	 $--	 One Look	 1:41.56		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace 
7 of 9	 24Apr24	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 B M Coen	 59	 $17	 Action Plan	 1:48.45		  ...... 13¼......................no impression
5 of 7	 16May24	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A J Slattery	 61	 $10	 Alabama Calling	 1:47.69		  ...... 10½............................. no extra
2 of 8	 20Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 R Clutterbuck	 62	 $15	 Bowood	 1:45.36		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner

6 DARYSINA GOLD Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: $9,685
Jockey: Oliver Carmichael (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Darysina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Ever Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 36	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 57	 $5.5	 Rosy Kiss	 1:46.78		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 5	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 57	 $8.5	 Sunny Corner	 1:42.16		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
2 of 6	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $4.3	 Atlantis Blue	 1:40.87		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish
1 of 5	 02Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  F 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $2.3	 Take A Pull	 1:39.05		  ........ 3¼.........................kept on well
2 of 5	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $4	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:33.79		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace 

7 MONKS MEAD Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 7 Total: 17-2-5-3 Prize Money: $19,146
Jockey: Alicia Perkins (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-3
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Abbotsfield (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 7-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (303 Days)
Owner: Rowdown Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 3]	 Alicia Perkins	 56.5	 $*3	 Mbappe	 1:29.40		  ........ 3¼......... no extra well inside final
2 of 8	 27Jun24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 G Bass	 59.5	 $6.5	 Salamanca Lad	 1:45.18		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace
2 of 12	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 60.5	 $5.5	 My Ambition	 1:38.59		  ..........nk........................... stayed on
6 of 10	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	10]	 G Rooke	 58.5	 $6.5	 Salamanca Lad	 1:42.88		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 8	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $*4	 Fact Or Fable	 1:41.67		  .......... ¾.................lost 2nd last stride

8 DOUBLE RED Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,051
Jockey: Jay Mackay (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Red boots (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T A F Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  H 	 4	 57	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 58	 $--	 The Reverend	 1:30.48		  ...... 10¼.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 60	 $15	 Phoenix Passion	 1:41.23		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 57	 $--	 Great Acclaim	 1:37.87		  ........... 2..3rd and one pace final furlong
8 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 54.5	 $9	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:41.72		  ........... 6......................no impression 
2 of 11	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 19	 [	 9]	 Morgan Cole	 58	 $*5.5	Typical Woman	 2:03.33		  ......... 17................. never any chance 

9 COMMANDER CROUCH (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-2-3 Prize Money: $57,022
Jockey: Molly Gunn WT: 61 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Seven magicians (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/23 (358 Days)
Owner: Goff, Walsh, Zerdin & Sweet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 2]	 L Catton	 59	 $15	 Our Papa Smurf	 2:12.60		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace 
4 of 7	 29Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 61.5	 $--	 Hoornblower	 1:38.94		  ........ 5½.................... minor headway 
3 of 6	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 62.5	 $4.5	 Remarkable Flight	 2:18.83		  ........ 3¼......... kept on same pace final
6 of 6	 18Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $6.5	 Big Bear Hug	 2:10.00		  ........... 7.............well held final furlong
7 of 10	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 8]	 A Keeley	 57.5	 $--	 Salamanca Lad	 1:42.88		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear

10 LZAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: B Lewis (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Diana storm (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Wasmiyah Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 9	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 59	 $--	 Distinct Spirit	 1:27.15		  ...... 22¼...................weakened 2f out
13 of 14	 02Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 R Hornby	 60.5	 $--	 Victorious Street	 1:41.54		  ...... 34½................always well behind
5 of 9	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $--	 Urban Lion	 1:38.13		  ........ 6¼...... kept on inside final furlong
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11 ROMAN SPRING (IRE) Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 1 Total: 19-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,646
Jockey: Taryn Langley (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Aurora spring (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vice Royal  Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 8]	 Molly Gunn	 60.5	 $17	 Beau Jardine	 1:18.48		  ...... 11¼...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 8	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 Molly Gunn	 59	 $--	 Alpine Girl	 1:14.63		  ........... 5......... weakened entering final
4 of 11	 24Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 59.5	 $8.5	 Tilsworth Ony Ta	 1:08.71		  ........ 3½..... kept on without threatening
6 of 13	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $11	 Coast	 1:08.73		  ........ 3½................... faded inside last
2 of 9	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 Shariq Mohd	 60	 $6	 Kracking	 1:28.35		  ........ 8½.................... joined 2nd post
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R2 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | BYERLEY STUD NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP10,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	 4
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 0
	 7	 0
	 8	 9
	 9	
	10	 7

BATTLE STRIDE (USA)
DISSIDENT
ENROLLED (IRE)
MISTER WINSTON
NIGHTIME DANCER (IRE)
ORCHARD (FR)
PARAGON (IRE)
SCARLET MOON
TOP OF PLEINMONT
EMILY REBECCA

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

9
8
6
5
1
4
10
2
3
7

D PROBERT
R L MOORE
D MUSCUTT
JASON WATSON
ROSSA RYAN
C LEE
O MURPHY
J BRYAN
P J MCDONALD
T GREATREX

M BELL
R BECKETT
J FANSHAWE
A BALDING
R HANNON
W GREATREX
A BALDING
A WATSON
P EVANS
R HANNON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

USA
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$1,585
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BATTLE STRIDE (USA) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Of Will (USA) Dam: Promenade review (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Redman, D Turner And C Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 DISSIDENT Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Emulous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ENROLLED (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,585
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Auntinet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ben CM Wong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 4	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $17	 Chancellor	 1:26.43		  ........ 8¼............... lost 3rd close home

4 MISTER WINSTON Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Crazee diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Norman Court Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NIGHTIME DANCER (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ghaiyyath (IRE) Dam: Stella d’italia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Perlen AB

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ORCHARD (FR) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Al shahaniya (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 31	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $23	 Mukaber	 1:25.78		  ...... 17¼.....................never on terms

7 PARAGON (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Winter beau (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Thoroughbred Racing - Heron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 28	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $9.5	 Bay City Roller	 1:28.23		  ......... 13..................... never involved

8 SCARLET MOON Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Star rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $126	Hopewell Rock	 1:38.65		  ...... 11¾.............. always towards rear

9 TOP OF PLEINMONT Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder Dam: Sequence (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Trevor Gallienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 EMILY REBECCA Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole Dam: So claire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sir David Seale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 56	 $--	 Elwateen	 1:27.50		  ........ 9¾..................... never involved

SALISBURY | PAGE 5



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R3 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | BRITISH EBF QUIDHAMPTON MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1402m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 0
	 3	 9
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 0322
	 9	

BOWERCHALKE
CALAXY (IRE)
ELIZA BENNET (IRE)
GULYA (IRE)
KINGSCLERE (USA)
LUNA GIRL
REQUISITE (IRE)
SILVER GHOST (IRE)
TAKE A BREATH

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
2
4
8
3
1
7
5
9

S OSBORNE
JASON WATSON
D MUSCUTT
S DE SOUSA
O MURPHY
P J MCDONALD
R L MOORE
D PROBERT
T MARQUAND

CHAPPLE-HYAM
T DASCOMBE
J FANSHAWE
R VARIAN
A BALDING
R HANNON
R BECKETT
E LAVELLE
W HAGGAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
82
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$219
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$11,891
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BOWERCHALKE Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $219
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Ebbesbourne (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr James Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $8	 First Instinct	 1:14.44		  ........ 4¾......forced dead-heat for fourth

2 CALAXY (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Star of stars (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 30May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 58	 $26	 Del Ray	 1:23.69		  ......... 15....................soon weakened

3 ELIZA BENNET (IRE) Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Fond words (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fred Archer Racing - Nellie Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 58	 $41	 Tales Of The Heart	 1:12.90		  ........ 7¼......made no impression 2f out

4 GULYA (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Roman venture (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Nurlan Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 KINGSCLERE (USA) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo u usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Sweeter still (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Qatar Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 LUNA GIRL Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Isango J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 REQUISITE (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Metaphore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Doreen Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SILVER GHOST (IRE) Trainer: E Lavelle Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,891
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Kykuit (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W H Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 1]	 O Lewis	 56	 $81	 Alerta Maxima	 1:14.37		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
3 of 9	 27Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 9]	 O Lewis	 55.5	 $81	 Billboard Star	 1:10.75		  ........... 6.... went modest 3rd over 1f out
2 of 10	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 104	 [	 3]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $10	 Timefall	 1:26.36		  ......... hd.....................headed on line
2 of 8	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $--	 Miss Fascinator	 1:25.96		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner

9 TAKE A BREATH Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Darling grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Deborah June James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

SALISBURY | PAGE 7



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

R4 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | IRE-INCENTIVE, IT PAYS TO BUY IRISH DICK POOLE FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP52,500
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121828
	 2	 317
	 3	 1
	 4	 174
	 5	 1
	 6	 3011
	 7	 25161
	 8	 158
	 9	 1
	10	 1

BETTY CLOVER
DREAM VOYAGE
GREYDREAMBELIEVER (IRE)
HANDCUFFED
JEWELRY (IRE)
MAGIC MILD
MISS FASCINATOR (IRE)
SANTA SAVANA
TABITI
TROIA

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
8
7
9
4
6
5
3
1
10

GEORGIA DOBIE
D PROBERT
C LEE
O MURPHY
T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
S DE SOUSA
P J MCDONALD
R L MOORE
S OSBORNE

E J-HOUGHTON
H PALMER
K R BURKE
A BALDING
W HAGGAS
C COX
R VARIAN
B MILLMAN
R BECKETT
E WALKER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

97
81
--
89
--
95
95
81
--
--

	 6-�2�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$61,510
$10,236
$13,500
$12,520
$6,480
$44,254
$19,671
$5,263
$20,616
$6,480

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BETTY CLOVER Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $61,510
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Reprieval (FR) J+H: 6-2-2-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (111 Days)
Owner: Miss E Johnson Houghton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 72	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 57	 $--	 Running Queen	 1:05.24		  ........ 1¼..................... held by winner
1 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $15	 Miss Lamai	 0:58.91		  .......... ½.... ran on to lead towards finish
8 of 24	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 87	 [	15]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $19	 Leovanni	 0:59.60		  ........ 5¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $34	 Simmering	 1:15.17		  ..........nk............................. just held
8 of 9	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 62	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $--	 Celandine	 1:10.77		  ...... 12½............ weakened over 1f out

2 DREAM VOYAGE Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,236
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Butterscotch (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr V I Araci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 88	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9	 Magic Mild	 1:12.76		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
1 of 8	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $*1.3	Tropical Heat	 1:14.30		  ........ 2¼.......................... ran on well
7 of 7	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 30	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $19	 Lake Victoria	 1:25.69		  ...... 23½................. weakened quickly 

3 GREYDREAMBELIEVER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,500
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Dione (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (40 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd XXXV & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $12	 Stormy Impact	 1:11.36		  .......... ½................................ran on

4 HANDCUFFED Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,520
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Make fast J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (63 Days)
Owner: HM The King & HM The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 04Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 88	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Angelica Bay	 1:14.90		  ........ 1½................................ran on
7 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 9]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5.5	 Simmering	 1:15.17		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 17	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 87	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 59	 $*11	 Yes I’m Mali	 1:09.99		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace 
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5 JEWELRY (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,480
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Simply a star (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 95	 [	 6]	 C Fallon	 58	 $11	 Toomuchforme	 1:11.45		  ........ 2½..............eased towards finish

6 MAGIC MILD Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $44,254
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Enough’s enough J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	12]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 It Ain’t Two	 0:58.82		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
14 of 15	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 41	 [	11]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $7.5	 Betty Clover	 0:58.91		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $10	 Adoon Valley	 1:12.76		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
1 of 10	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 93	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $*5	 It Ain’t Two	 1:11.18		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well

7 MISS FASCINATOR (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $19,671
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Hat (USA) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/08/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Newsells Park Stud-ardiles/brazil/hodd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $--	 Mandurah	 1:12.60		  .......... ½............always held by winner 
5 of 9	 11Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 4]	 James Doyle	 58	 $*3	 Magic Mild	 1:12.76		  ........ 3¾..no extra inside final 100 yards
1 of 5	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 95	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $*3	 Musical Angel	 1:16.70		  ........ 2¾.....................ran on strongly
6 of 10	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 78	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $--	 Magic Mild	 1:11.18		  ........... 4...........................weakened
1 of 8	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 95	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $*4	 Silver Ghost	 1:25.96		  ........ 2¾.................................easily

8 SANTA SAVANA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,263
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Sufficient J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/24 (100 Days)
Owner: Whitsbury Manor Stud And Mrs M E Sla

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $15	 Seaplane	 1:15.47		  ........ 2½................................ran on
5 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 82	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 58	 $7.5	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........... 6..................never going pace 
8 of 10	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 59	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $11	 Celestial Orbit	 1:30.37		  ......... 15................kept on same pace 

9 TABITI Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,616
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Lilyfire (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 87	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*3.3	Zanzoun	 1:25.79		  ........ 3¼............................... readily

10 TROIA Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,480
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Umniyah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Fittocks Stud & Andrew Bengough

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $6	 Montrachet Girl	 1:12.92		  ........... 1........................... stayed on
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R5 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | EUROPEAN BLOODSTOCK NEWS EBF ‘LOCHSONG’ FILLIES’ HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP40,000
11:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 662507
	 2	 321432
	 3	 971392
	 4	 115769
	 5	 808610
	 6	 18
	 7	 1213
	 8	 115774

PINAFORE (IRE)
KATEY KONTENT
HAVANA PUSEY
UNDER THE TWILIGHT
KITAI (IRE)
AMERICAN ARROW (IRE)
DANCE AND ROMANCE
MISS BODACIOUS

63.5
61
59
59
57.5
56.5
55.5
55

1
7
5
2
4
6
8
3

T MARQUAND
ROSSA RYAN
P J MCDONALD
D PROBERT
JASON WATSON
S OSBORNE
O MURPHY
S DE SOUSA

W HAGGAS
C COX
J GALLAGHER
M BLAKE
M APPLEBY
E WALKER
A BALDING
K R BURKE

4
4
4
6
4
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

96
90
86
86
83
82
80
79

	17-�4�-3-0
	13-�3�-2-3
	12-�2�-2-2
	26-�6�-1-5
	17-�4�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-0-1

$69,418
$51,226
$20,057
$43,966
$54,066
$5,400
$16,122
$12,267

	12-�4�-2-0
	7-�1�-2-2
	9-�2�-1-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	12-�3�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 PINAFORE (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 17-4-3-0 Prize Money: $69,418
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 63.5 Good: 12-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire m Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Naafer J+H: 8-3-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/09/23 (345 Days)
Owner: Mr & Mrs R Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Territorywar	 1:14.61		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 99	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 58.5	 $--	 Jabaara	 1:27.34		  ........... 2...... kept on inside final furlong
5 of 8	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 1	 91	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $*4.3	Vetiver	 1:22.95		  ........ 4½..................never going pace 
10 of 13	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 1	 60	 [	 4]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $5.5	 Nighteyes	 1:14.06		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 17	 22Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $13	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:22.76		  ........... 7................kept on same pace 

2 KATEY KONTENT Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 7 Total: 13-3-2-3 Prize Money: $51,226
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 61 Good: 12-3-1-3 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Showstoppa J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 13-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/24 (115 Days)
Owner: S R Hope & S W Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	13]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $6.5	 Under The Twilight	 1:17.33		  .......... ½..... went second towards finish
1 of 10	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $5	 Laoisman	 1:10.95		  ........ DH.............................. led post
4 of 11	 14Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 79	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 62	 $6	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:14.31		  ........ 2½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 8	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 89	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $7	 Amazonian Dream	 1:10.62		  ........Lnk.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 91	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $7	 Kitai	 1:09.74		  ......... hd............................. just held

3 HAVANA PUSEY Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: $20,057
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Pusey street lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (68 Days)
Owner: C R Marks (Banbury)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $15	 Abbey Heights	 1:13.74		  ........ 2¾........................ soon beaten
1 of 8	 29Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 62.5	 $11	 Coup De Force	 1:10.44		  ........ 3¾......................... comfortably
3 of 11	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	11]	 N Callan	 64	 $5.5	 Expert Agent	 1:11.70		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
9 of 11	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 76	 [	11]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $9.5	 Kitai	 1:09.74		  ........ 3¼......................no impression 
2 of 9	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 63	 $7	 Tourist	 1:11.74		  ..........nk................ just held by winner

4 UNDER THE TWILIGHT Trainer: M Blake Barrier: 2 Total: 26-6-1-5 Prize Money: $43,966
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59 Good: 18-3-1-4 Track: 3-3-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 3-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Rococoa (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 13-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (143 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Gould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 90	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 62	 $13	 Tiger Bay	 1:10.09		  ..........nk................................ran on
5 of 11	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 80	 [	12]	 R Kingscote	 56	 $12	 Lethal Levi	 1:09.50		  ........ 4¾................kept on same pace
7 of 11	 13Jun24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 70	 [	 7]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $--	 Sterling Knight	 1:25.34		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $--	 Amazonian Dream	 1:10.62		  ........ 2¾.................. never dangerous
9 of 16	 12Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	11]	 D Probert	 57	 $17	 Elmonjed	 1:09.85		  ........ 2½.....................never on terms
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5 KITAI (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 17-4-2-0 Prize Money: $54,066
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Belle isle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Gallop Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 59	 [	 7]	 Mark Winn	 53	 $34	 Albasheer	 1:11.42		  ........ 9¼...................... always in rear
8 of 9	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $26	 Shades Of Summer	 1:24.20		  ........ 6½..................... never involved
6 of 10	 19Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $41	 Star Of Lady M	 1:12.44		  ........ 2½..no extra inside final 100 yards
1 of 11	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 8]	 Jason Watson	 57	 $--	 Katey Kontent	 1:09.74		  ......... hd......................... just held on
14 of 17	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 53.5	 $13	 Dare To Hope	 1:09.53		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong

6 AMERICAN ARROW (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,400
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Californiagoldrush (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford & Alice Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 19Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 58	 $*2.2	Caffu Zafeen	 1:26.39		  ........... 4.................stayed on strongly
8 of 9	 10Aug24	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 53	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 56	 $7	 Choisya	 1:39.35		  ......... 16............. weakened soon after

7 DANCE AND ROMANCE Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $16,122
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Permission J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Mrs Doreen Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 12Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 57	 $8	 Moon Man	 1:14.60		  ....... Lhd................. ridden and ran on
2 of 6	 02May24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 61	 $--	 Rosa Applause	 1:11.03		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 19Jul24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $*3.3	Asimov	 1:13.11		  .......... ¾................................ran on
3 of 11	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 53.5	 $*5	 Kitai	 1:09.74		  ..........nk.......... lost second final strides

8 MISS BODACIOUS Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $12,267
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Dice game J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (75 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 61	 $3.8	 Cuban Melody	 1:10.32		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly
5 of 9	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 65	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 55.5	 $4.5	 Asian Daze	 1:24.46		  ........ 8¼...... no impression final furlong
7 of 11	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 76	 [	13]	 C Lee	 55.5	 $5	 Kitai	 1:09.74		  ........ 2½.........faded inside final furlong
7 of 12	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 62.5	 $*4.3	Lucky Man	 1:10.94		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
4 of 9	 30Aug24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $5	 Tinto	 1:09.22		  ........ 2¼..............no telling impression
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R6 05 Sep 2024 | Salisbury | MADAR CORPORATION HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP17,500
12:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 343423
	 2	 213108
	 3	 241082
	 4	 207848
	 5	 010533
	 6	 414710
	 7	 683166
	 8	 923149
	 9	 311115
	10	 111385
	11	 323481
	12	 5322
	13	 657775

GLOUCESTERSHIRE (USA)
NOBLE ORDER (IRE)
AAFOOR (USA)
EXCEL POWER (IRE)
MONKEY ISLAND
SIR GABRIAL
YOUARENOTFORGIVEN
NATIVE KING
PHOENIX PASSION (IRE)
BEYLERBEYI
BERKSHIRE NUGGET (IRE)
FARO DI NOTTE
SPANISH POET (FR)

64.5
64
62.5
62
60.5
60
60
59.5
58
57.5
55
53
53

3
10
5
4
1
2
12
13
8
11
6
9
7

T MARQUAND
J BRYAN
O MURPHY
D MUSCUTT
ROSSA RYAN
P J MCDONALD
C LEE
D PROBERT
S OSBORNE
R KAVANAGH  3 

JASON WATSON
S DE SOUSA
GEORGIA DOBIE

M MEADE
A WATSON
MOHAMMED KHALIFA AL
A WATSON
B MEEHAN
ALICE HAYNES
A CARROLL
H PALMER
E WALKER
I WILLIAMS
A BALDING
M TREGONING
ANTHONY CHARLTON

6
5
3
6
3
3
6
3
3
4
3
3
3

G
G
C
G
G
C
G
C
G
G
G
F
G

USA
IRE
USA
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR

90
89
90
84
86
85
79
84
81
75
74
70
65

	12-�2�-1-4
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 9-�1�-5-0
	33-�8�-3-3
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 6-�2�-0-0
	22-�5�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	11-�5�-0-1
	24-�4�-4-2
	10-�1�-2-2
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 9-�1�-0-0

$66,127
$16,454
$67,718
$86,524
$10,167
$9,028
$29,527
$12,664
$23,990
$38,005
$16,084
$6,099
$7,658

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-2-0
	20-�5�-2-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	15-�3�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	7-�5�-0-1
	9-�2�-1-2
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GLOUCESTERSHIRE (USA) Trainer: M Meade Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-4 Prize Money: $66,127
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 64.5 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flintshire Dam: Ballade’s girl (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/22 (963 Days)
Owner: Manton Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 92	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 63	 $8	 Ziggy	 2:33.90		  ........ 1½..............no extra close home
3 of 6	 16Mar23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 3	 93	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $5.5	 Zealot	 2:04.90		  ........... 1.......... went 3rd towards finish
4 of 10	 30Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 63	 $34	 Peace Man	 2:05.70		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace
2 of 11	 21Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 93	 [	10]	 C Planas	 62.5	 $13	 Fantasy Believer	 2:05.10		  .......... ½...............headed close home
3 of 7	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 82	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $8	 Mythical Guest	 2:02.92		  ........ 5¼.............. soon no extra in 3rd

2 NOBLE ORDER (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $16,454
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 64 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Zibelina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/02/24 (201 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxvii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 87	 [	12]	 D Probert	 54.5	 $*1.3	Two Tempting	 1:38.92		  ........ 4½.........................comfortable
3 of 10	 18Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 61	 $--	 Top Secret	 1:38.38		  ........ 4¼......................no impression
1 of 12	 17Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 90	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $3	 Dingle	 1:38.48		  ........ 1½.................................easily
16 of 21	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 46	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 55	 $6.5	 Metal Merchant	 1:37.76		  ...... 16¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 11	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 78	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 61	 $7	 Eldrickjones	 1:24.48		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous

3 AAFOOR (USA) Trainer: Mohammed Khalifa Al Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-5-0 Prize Money: $67,718
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-5-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Qurbaan (USA) Dam: Filfila (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (154 Days)
Owner: Mr Mohammed Bin Hamad Khalifa Al Attiy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 0	 17Feb24	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 S Mazur	 58	 $--	 Oddyssey	 1:34.84		  ........ 2¾.................................Doha
1 of 14	 04Apr24	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 S Mazur	 58	 $--	 Greer	 1:52.91		  ......... hd.................................Doha
13 of 13	 13Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 51	 [	 4]	 S Mazur	 59	 $51	 First Conquest	 1:38.23		  ...... 16½.................behind over 2f out
8 of 18	 31Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 84	 [	12]	 S Mazur	 60	 $--	 Blue Prince	 1:24.32		  ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish
2 of 6	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $6.5	 Mount Teide	 1:39.09		  ........ 2¾.............no further impression 

4 EXCEL POWER (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 33-8-3-3 Prize Money: $86,524
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 62 Good: 27-6-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-2-1
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Rhythm excel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 08/12/22 (637 Days)
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 09Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Doctor Khan Junior	 1:25.78		  ...... 10½.... weakened approaching final
7 of 10	 01Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 88	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $21	 Farasi Lane	 1:37.89		  ........ 3½..........no extra final 100 yards
8 of 9	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 69	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 59.5	 $34	 Aerion Power	 1:46.95		  ........... 8............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 8	 17Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $--	 Metabolt	 1:39.09		  ........ 3¼..... bumped inside final furlong
8 of 11	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 62	 $21	 On The River	 1:39.20		  ........ 5¼................kept on same pace 
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5 MONKEY ISLAND Trainer: B Meehan Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $10,167
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Butterfly kiss (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/24 (111 Days)
Owner: Manton Thoroughbreds VIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 19	 17May24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 89	 [	18]	 H Davies	 59	 $67	 Mount Teide	 1:25.31		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough 
17 of 29	 20Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 59	 [	12]	 H Davies	 55.5	 $29	 Mickley	 1:38.62		  ......... 11......... weakened entering final
5 of 12	 20Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 59.5	 $--	 Akkadian Thunder	 1:24.66		  ........ 2½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 6	 03Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 4]	 H Davies	 61	 $4.3	 Run Boy Run	 1:23.75		  ........ 1½....... weakened final 100 yards
3 of 7	 23Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 62	 $4.5	 Great Chieftain	 1:39.65		  .......... ¾..... 3rd and held towards finish

6 SIR GABRIAL Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,028
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 60 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Blind faith (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr Justin Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $--	 Amasar	 1:45.49		  ........ 1½................ ran on final furlong
4 of 9	 12Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $--	 Prince Eric	 1:40.98		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
7 of 13	 26Apr24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $12	 Flying Finn	 1:45.47		  ...... 12½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 24Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 83	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59	 $8	 How’s The Guvnor	 1:40.72		  ........ 6½.......................... very easily
10 of 14	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 61	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 56.5	 $10	 Great Chieftain	 1:37.55		  ........ 7¾................. faded final furlong

7 YOUARENOTFORGIVEN Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 12 Total: 22-5-1-1 Prize Money: $29,527
Jockey: C Lee WT: 60 Good: 21-5-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 18-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (36 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 50	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $17	 Signcastle City	 1:20.89		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 19Jul24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 58.5	 $--	 Love De Vega	 1:44.88		  ........ 4½...............stayed on one pace 
1 of 5	 31Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 56	 $*2.6	Valkyrian	 1:41.71		  ........ 3¼................................ran on
6 of 10	 08Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $15	 Great Acclaim	 1:34.73		  ........ 6½...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 14	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 64.5	 $17	 Devoirs Choice	 1:38.70		  ........ 3¾..................not reach leaders

8 NATIVE KING Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,664
Jockey: D Probert WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Butterscotch (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (83 Days)
Owner: Mr V I Araci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $6.5	 Sisyphean	 1:42.79		  .........................................just failed
3 of 5	 15Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 56.5	 $*1.8	Crown Estate	 1:45.39		  ........ 5¼......... lost second final 110yds
1 of 11	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 85	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $--	 Juantorena	 1:35.69		  ........ 1¼......................... comfortably
4 of 7	 12Jul24	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $--	 Transitioning	 1:37.24		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
9 of 14	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 67	 [	12]	 J P Spencer	 58.5	 $--	 Great Chieftain	 1:37.55		  ........ 7½..........................plugged on 

9 PHOENIX PASSION (IRE) Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 8 Total: 11-5-0-1 Prize Money: $23,990
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-5-0-1
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Souvenir delondres (FR) J+H: 5-4-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/06/24 (71 Days)
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $--	 He’s Got Game	 1:41.23		  .......... ½................................ran on
1 of 7	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 72	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $*2.8	Hello Cotai	 1:46.51		  ..........nk......................ran on gamely
1 of 9	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 81	 [	11]	 S Osborne	 60	 $2.9	 Drink Dry	 1:45.60		  ........ 1½.................................easily
1 of 12	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 59	 $*5	 Phoenix Passion	 1:42.70		  ........... 1................................ran on
5 of 11	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 62	 $--	 Highland Spring	 1:39.79		  ........... 1................ held towards finish

10 BEYLERBEYI Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 24-4-4-2 Prize Money: $38,005
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 6-3-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Gherdaiya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/24 (62 Days)
Owner: Midtech 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 63	 $*2.6	Ardbraccan	 1:39.54		  .......... ½........................... ridden out
1 of 7	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 66	 $*1.9	Young Fire	 1:39.38		  .......... ½...... in command towards finish
3 of 10	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:37.02		  ........... 2..... went never nearer 3rd post
8 of 14	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 61	 $*7.5	Royal Velvet	 1:39.80		  ........ 6¾....... weakened final 110 yards
5 of 13	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 65	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 65	 $--	 Zozimus	 1:44.31		  ........ 5¼............................ one pace
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11 BERKSHIRE NUGGET (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $16,084
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 55 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Dubai discovery (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/08/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd No1 Fancl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 9]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $--	 Global Asset	 1:37.86		  .......... ¾................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 54.5	 $--	 Charming Whisper	 1:36.76		  ........ 2½.....no chance with leading duo
4 of 8	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 57	 $4.5	 Jungle Mac	 1:39.32		  ........... 3..........................plugged on
8 of 13	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $5.5	 Glam Squad	 1:49.52		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 5	 20Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 3]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $*1.1	Dequinto	 1:23.86		  ........... 6................................ran on

12 FARO DI NOTTE Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,099
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 53 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Warning fire J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aurelius Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 16Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $3.8	 Pearl Abbey	 1:15.63		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 57	 $26	 Distinct Spirit	 1:27.15		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 8	 05Aug24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 57	 $--	 Apotheosis	 1:20.38		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 J Haynes	 57	 $7	 Ziggy’s Phoenix	 1:41.17		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on

13 SPANISH POET (FR) Trainer: Anthony Charlton Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,658
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Bearlita (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/23 (400 Days)
Owner: Mrs Samantha Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 59	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*3.3	Go Daddy	 2:23.14		  ...... 11¾...............tailed off over 1f out
7 of 7	 25Oct23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  S 	 2	 41	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $9.5	 High Point	 2:09.22		  ...... 18¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 3	 9	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $8	 King Of Spain	 2:16.38		  ...... 31½............ weakened over 2f out
7 of 7	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $5.5	 Contacto	 2:47.24		  ...... 37¾............................. tailed off
5 of 6	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 3	 38	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 58	 $29	 Clever Relation	 2:36.00		  ...... 14½............ weakened over 1f out
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R7 05 Sep 2024 | Wolverhampton | GET RACEDAY READY RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1441m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,300
12:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 695
	 3	 323505
	 4	 364258
	 5	 5
	 6	 823

DARK VENTURE (IRE)
JUST TEN HIGH
KAOLINITE (IRE)
MARMADUKE LEMON
GENTA (FR)
PINSENT (USA)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5

1
3
5
4
2
6

S D BOWEN  1.5 
R CLUTTERBUCK
R COAKLEY
H SHAW
C HOWARTH  1.5 
T EAVES

C HILLS
D CUNHA
S & E CRISFORD
E BETHELL
ALICE HAYNES
D & N BARRON

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
FR
USA

--
34
69
75
--
70

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-1

$1,446
$245
$5,707
$6,330
$0
$2,662

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 DARK VENTURE (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,446
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Last bid J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Kennet Valley Syndicates Viii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $9	 Federal Envoy	 1:29.54		  ........ 1¾.............kept on well to go 3rd 

2 JUST TEN HIGH Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Veiled beauty (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stable Silks Inv & Quest Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 03Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 4]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $23	 Mutamanni	 1:01.48		  ...... 15¾........................ soon behind
9 of 9	 24Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 18	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $81	 Last Outlaw	 0:59.47		  ...... 14½................. outpaced halfway
5 of 7	 05Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $81	 Caribbean Wind	 0:57.53		  ........ 9½......... weakened inside final 2f

3 KAOLINITE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: $5,707
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Porcelain girl (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Marwan Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 22May23	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $4	 Malc	 1:02.25		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
3 of 7	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 58.5	 $--	 Robbo	 1:26.30		  ........ 4½..........................plugged on
5 of 9	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*3.3	The Eyes Have It	 1:26.05		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
10 of 15	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 53	 [	14]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $29	 Woodstock	 1:24.25		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $8.5	 Laguna Boy	 1:23.85		  ........ 1¾........ weakened towards finish

4 MARMADUKE LEMON Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,330
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Lady amelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blu Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 19Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 64	 [	11]	 P-l Jamin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Arcturian	 1:27.64		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 61.5	 $10	 Global Asset	 1:37.86		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 14	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 82	 [	 6]	 C Rodriguez	 61	 $7	 Smart Vision	 1:23.82		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
5 of 5	 20Jul24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 57.5	 $6.5	 Cerulean Bay	 1:31.52		  ........ 6½....................soon weakened
8 of 14	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $5	 Finn Ironside	 1:24.61		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
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5 GENTA (FR) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Gambissara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ng Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	14]	 K O’neill	 59	 $67	 Lattaash	 1:27.19		  ........... 9......... hanging left final furlong

6 PINSENT (USA) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,662
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Palace Malice (USA) Dam: Artilena (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peter And Liz Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 8]	 Ryan Sexton	 60.5	 $29	 Asimov	 1:11.53		  ........... 6......................no impression
2 of 8	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $13	 Flight Radar	 1:23.91		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
3 of 8	 21Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $--	 Gundogan	 1:13.56		  ........... 5.............not pace to challenge
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R8 05 Sep 2024 | Wolverhampton | DOWNLOAD THE AT THE RACES APP RESTRICTED MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1225m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
12:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 86
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 68
	 5	 54
	 6	 44
	 7	
	 8	 36222
	 9	 66
	10	 56
	11	
	12	 9
	13	 9

ADDARELLA (IRE)
BELLA FORTUNATA
CASTELLINA
ELISABET (FR)
FORTELEZA (IRE)
HANDLE WITH CARE
MA FILLE
QUEUE DOS
THE CINDER GIRL (IRE)
ALMASI (IRE)
HALA JOZA
HINT OF HUMOUR
SHADOW RIVER (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

2
6
3
7
10
8
13
1
5
12
4
11
9

JIMMY QUINN
J GARRITTY
R COAKLEY
S D BOWEN  1.5 
JP SULLIVAN
M GHIANI
A RAWLINSON
MILLIE WONNACOTT  2.5 
N CURRIE
GINA MANGAN
T EAVES
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
T HEARD

M BOTTI
R FAHEY
J FANSHAWE
MISS A MURPHY
A WATSON
M BOTTI
T DASCOMBE
J S MOORE
OLLIE SANGSTER
DR R NEWLAND/J INSOLE
D LOUGHNANE
A CARROLL
W MUIR & C GRASSICK

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-3-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$387
$862
$0
$7,652
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ADDARELLA (IRE) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jimmy Quinn WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Ribble (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The British Adda & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 57	 $13	 Raison D’etre	 1:02.38		  ........ 3½.. weakened over 110 yards out
6 of 10	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 58	 $19	 Lothlorien	 1:03.77		  ........ 4½................. unable to quicken 

2 BELLA FORTUNATA Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Garritty WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Lucky charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Juliet Tadgell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CASTELLINA Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Firenze J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing 2 And The Hoppers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ELISABET (FR) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Chillala (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 57	 $--	 Polyvega	 1:04.94		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 10Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 58	 $10	 J Street	 1:01.12		  ...... 10½..................never going pace

WOLVERHAMPTON | PAGE 17



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING THURSDAY, 05 SEP 2024

5 FORTELEZA (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $387
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Sagres J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A G Kavanagh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 31Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 3]	 Laura Coughlan	 57	 $--	 Kylie Of Lochalsh	 1:11.99		  ........ 8½.............stayed on same pace 
4 of 8	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	10]	 J Bryan	 58	 $19	 Sahara Dancer	 1:10.49		  ........ 4¼................kept on same pace

6 HANDLE WITH CARE Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Victors lady (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 22Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 58	 $11	 Fleetwater	 1:11.31		  ........ 5¼..... kept on without threatening
4 of 13	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 57	 [	12]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $--	 Preanka	 1:11.47		  ........ 5½.........faded inside final furlong

7 MA FILLE Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Cabaret parisienne (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Empire State Racing No 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 QUEUE DOS Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,652
Jockey: Millie Wonnacott (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: Massaat (IRE) Dam: Heartstone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms H N Pinniger & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 58	 $15	 Mythical Composer	 1:09.69		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
6 of 12	 29Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 74	 [	13]	 J Crowley	 58	 $67	 Celandine	 1:10.52		  ........ 8¼............ weakened over 1f out
2 of 12	 11Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	12]	 D Probert	 58	 $5.5	 Ellaria Sand	 1:14.38		  ........ 1¼...... headed inside final furlong
2 of 13	 29Jul24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 58	 $*3.8	Preanka	 1:11.47		  ........ 4½........... no chance with winner
2 of 8	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 56	 $*2.9	Sahara Dancer	 1:10.49		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace

9 THE CINDER GIRL (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Dubai fashion (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Rolline O’callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 24Jul24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 57	 $17	 Desdemona	 0:55.99		  ........ 7¾.....................never a danger
6 of 8	 15Aug24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 3]	 F Marsh	 58	 $--	 Sahara Dancer	 1:10.49		  ........ 7¼......................no impression

10 ALMASI (IRE) Trainer: Dr R Newland/J Insole Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Amazing alice J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Adam James  Spratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 21Jul24	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 92	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $4.5	 Brastias	 1:24.20		  ........ 3½.........weakened final 50 yards
6 of 11	 13Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $9	 First Instinct	 1:14.44		  ........ 4¾.................ran on same pace 
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11 HALA JOZA Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Aubrietia J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Nawaf Almutairi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 HINT OF HUMOUR Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Skeetah J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Agar Elias Montgomery & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 11	 [	 2]	 W Carson	 58	 $--	 Diomed Duke	 1:10.97		  ...... 16¼...........well beaten over 1f out

13 SHADOW RIVER (IRE) Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Heard WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Aphorism J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R Chandler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 56.5	 $41	 Dear Cat	 1:27.44		  ...... 11¼........no impression over 2f out
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R9 05 Sep 2024 | Wolverhampton | DOWNLOAD THE RACEDAY READY APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1225m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
1:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 344111
	 2	 491446
	 3	 518395
	 4	 084090
	 5	 350049
	 6	 767745
	 7	 079877
	 8	 542345
	 9	 240060

BERNARD SPIERPOINT
FIRCOMBE HALL
TATHMEEN
HAILEY YA MAL (IRE)
ROYAL EXPERT
MY GENGHIS
OHNOJOE (IRE)
MR FUNKY MONKEY
BANANA

65.5
62
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5

8
1
6
4
2
5
7
3
9

B SAYETTE
A BROOKES  1.5 
JP SULLIVAN
A JARY  2.5 
S D BOWEN  1.5 
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 
LAURA PEARSON
R DA SILVA
J HAYNES

DARRYLL HOLLAND
P KIRBY
A BRITTAIN
A BRITTAIN
S PEARCE
A CARROLL
JESSICA MACEY
D SHAW
S DIXON

7
6
9
4
3
5
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
M

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK

59
53
52
47
50
47
44
43
43

	59-�9�-7-4
	60-�8�-9-7
	125-�14�-9-18
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-2
	21-�1�-2-3
	16-�1�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	29-�0�-2-3

$49,703
$47,395
$107,265
$553
$2,154
$11,934
$6,404
$4,386
$10,198

	30-�2�-6-4
	38-�7�-7-5
	69-�8�-6-10
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-2
	8-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BERNARD SPIERPOINT Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 8 Total: 59-9-7-4 Prize Money: $49,703
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 65.5 Good: 17-5-1-1 Track: 13-3-1-1

7yo uk g Fav: 4-4-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-6-4
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Para siempre J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/24 (4 Days)
Owner: Mr R A Popely

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 20	 [	 5]	 R Coakley	 61.5	 $8.5	 Bluebells Boy	 1:12.33		  ........ 5½..................never going pace 
4 of 7	 03Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 6	 37	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $4.5	 Wedgewood	 1:01.83		  ........ 3¾........no impression on leaders
1 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $12	 Street Life	 1:01.30		  ........ 1¼.... ran on to lead towards finish
1 of 11	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 63	 $4.5	 Marcus	 0:58.78		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
1 of 6	 01Sep24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 62.5	 $*2.5	Nordic Glory	 1:01.57		  ........... 1..........ran on gamely to assert 

2 FIRCOMBE HALL Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 1 Total: 60-8-9-7 Prize Money: $47,395
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 28-5-3-3 Track: 6-1-1-2

6yo ch uk g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-7-7-5
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Marmot bay (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 12-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-3 Last Win: 28/06/24 (69 Days)
Owner: RedHotGardogs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 56	 $21	 Patontheback	 1:27.01		  ...... 17½...................... never a factor
1 of 12	 28Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 60	 $*4.3	Evoluir	 1:14.04		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
4 of 11	 24Jul24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 59	 $--	 One Of Our Own	 1:11.70		  ........... 3......... kept on same pace final
4 of 11	 06Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 59	 $19	 One Of Our Own	 1:12.18		  ........ 2¾.............not pace to challenge
6 of 14	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 A Brookes	 57.5	 $--	 Vince Le Prince	 1:23.97		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace 

3 TATHMEEN Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 6 Total: 125-14-9-18 Prize Money: $107,265
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 61.5 Good: 34-2-1-5 Track: 27-4-3-4

9yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 69-8-6-10
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Deyaar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 28-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/03/24 (164 Days)
Owner: Mr Antony Brittain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 Mr Kevin Skelton	 65.5	 $7.5	 Absolute Dream	 1:13.74		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
8 of 12	 23Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 46	 [	12]	 H Russell	 60.5	 $--	 Q Twenty Boy	 1:14.06		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
3 of 10	 26Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 9]	 C Hardie	 62	 $6.5	 Dandys Gold	 1:12.98		  ........... 1.................... just missed 2nd
9 of 14	 28May24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	11]	 Mr Kevin Skelton	 66	 $23	 Run This Way	 1:13.77		  ...... 10½................... struggling 2f out
5 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $9.5	 Global Effort	 1:13.86		  ........ 2¼........................ nearst finish

4 HAILEY YA MAL (IRE) Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $553
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Miranda frost (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Antony Brittain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 A Breslin	 58	 $67	 Westmorian	 1:11.53		  ........ 5½..........well beaten final furlong
4 of 10	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 59	 $67	 Pallas Lord	 1:26.10		  ........ 4¾... ridden and kept on one pace
14 of 17	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 17	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $34	 Hombre	 1:18.17		  ...... 13¼........... weakened final furlong
9 of 13	 30Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 31	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 62.5	 $34	 Variety Island	 1:28.11		  ........ 8¼......made no impression 2f out
10 of 13	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 37	 [	13]	 C Hardie	 59	 $29	 Have You A Minute	 1:40.06		  ........ 5½............. no extra final 110yds
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5 ROYAL EXPERT Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,154
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Royal family (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sarkar, D Sarkar, O Sarkar & D Sarka

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 04Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 4]	 J Smith	 58	 $--	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:09.79		  ...... 10¾.... weakened approaching final
11 of 11	 07Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 8]	 Alec Voikhansky	 58	 $10	 Kaaress	 1:50.44		  ......... 10...................... never a factor
11 of 11	 05Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59	 $23	 Kodi Red	 1:12.27		  ........... 4...weakened quickly over 1f out
4 of 7	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $13	 Merrimack	 1:02.67		  ........ 4¾..........never near to challenge
9 of 10	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 23	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $12	 Q Twenty Boy	 0:58.96		  ........... 9..............made no impression

6 MY GENGHIS Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-2-3 Prize Money: $11,934
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Assertive agent J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/23 (609 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $--	 Voodoo Ray	 1:10.08		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
7 of 13	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 31	 [	15]	 N Currie	 58	 $23	 Catherine Chroi	 1:11.21		  ........ 7¾.........faded inside final furlong
7 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 5]	 Jack Doughty	 56.5	 $10	 Jacquelina	 0:59.16		  ........ 6¼................ weakened halfway
4 of 9	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $4	 Asmund	 1:11.29		  ........ 2¾........... no extra towards finish
5 of 9	 20Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*3	 Bernard Spierpoint	 1:01.30		  ........ 4¾................kept on same pace 

7 OHNOJOE (IRE) Trainer: Jessica Macey Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,404
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Tadkhirah J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/22 (778 Days)
Owner: Mrs Hilary R Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 B Sanderson	 58	 $--	 Mehmo	 1:02.58		  ........ 5¾....... weakened final 110 yards
9 of 10	 10May24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 37	 [	 9]	 Laura Pearson	 57.5	 $19	 Yazaman	 0:59.25		  ........ 6¼...................... always in rear
8 of 11	 29May24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 1]	 S D Bowen	 55	 $8	 Yazaman	 1:06.64		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 27Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 6]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $13	 Snow Berry	 1:00.47		  ........ 5½....................soon weakened
7 of 10	 15Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 7]	 B Sanderson	 58.5	 $10	 Q Twenty Boy	 0:58.96		  ........ 6½.........................faded 1f out

8 MR FUNKY MONKEY Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,386
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hellvelyn Dam: Nabat sultan J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Lyndsey Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 55	 $--	 Miss Belladonna	 1:00.19		  ........ 1½.................. never dangerous
2 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 58	 $5.5	 Toplight	 1:01.02		  ........ 1½................................ran on
3 of 11	 26Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 58	 $3.8	 Ustath	 0:58.03		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 14	 12Feb23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 3]	 C Hardie	 58	 $8	 Jenever	 1:13.49		  ........... 4.......................nearest finish
5 of 10	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 2]	 R Da Silva	 57.5	 $6.5	 Due Date	 1:14.96		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace 

9 BANANA Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 9 Total: 29-0-2-3 Prize Money: $10,198
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 16-0-2-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-0-2-2
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Bazzana J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scott Dixon Racing & M Mahony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 6]	 A Pinna	 55.5	 $9	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:14.82		  ........ 4½..............no telling impression
11 of 12	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	12]	 A Pinna	 55.5	 $26	 Arlecchino’s Gift	 1:14.94		  ........... 7......................no impression 
10 of 10	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 9	 [	 5]	 Elisha Whittington	 53.5	 $41	 Late Arrival	 1:14.42		  ...... 12½.................... outpaced 4f out
6 of 8	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	 2]	 K O’neill	 58	 $29	 Hard Solution	 1:14.81		  ........... 2........... weakened final furlong
10 of 10	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 8]	 Elisha Whittington	 54.5	 $81	 Captain Dandy	 1:13.86		  ........ 8¾.............. always towards rear
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R10 05 Sep 2024 | Wolverhampton | DOWNLOAD THE RACEDAY READY APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1225m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
1:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 009012
	 2	 249578
	 3	 803247
	 4	 73037
	 5	 874457
	 6	 739906
	 7	 089607
	 8	 564586
	 9	 994090

GLORY CALL (IRE)
ARAIFJAN
ELDEYAAR (IRE)
EADHA (IRE)
LIL WADE (IRE)
MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE)
POET
MUTABAAHY
KODI HAWK

62
62
61.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

9
2
8
3
4
5
1
6
7

B ROBINSON
T EAVES
A JARY  2.5 
JOSEPHINE GORDON
M MORTENSEN  2.5 
N CURRIE
J HAYNES
JP SULLIVAN
R DA SILVA

O PEARS
M HERRINGTON
A BRITTAIN
P MCENTEE
S DIXON
JOE PONTING
S DIXON
A BRITTAIN
D SHAW

4
7
5
4
4
4
5
9
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

53
53
50
48
46
45
44
43
42

	18-�3�-1-2
	69-�7�-11-8
	35-�4�-4-2
	 5-�0�-0-2
	11-�0�-0-2
	22-�0�-2-5
	21-�1�-1-2
	124-�10�-12-12
	 7-�0�-0-0

$14,195
$68,610
$26,926
$2,703
$3,470
$8,665
$8,771
$76,873
$470

	7-�2�-1-0
	41-�5�-8-4
	33-�4�-4-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-4
	8-�1�-1-1
	66-�2�-7-7
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GLORY CALL (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: $14,195
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 62 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 7-3-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Miriam’s song J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Mr A M Caygill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 13May24	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 3]	 Archie Young	 57.5	 $51	 Saisons D’or	 1:27.25		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $6	 Global Effort	 1:13.86		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
14 of 14	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 H Russell	 61	 $51	 Martin’s Brig	 1:44.87		  ...... 21½......................dropped away
1 of 8	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 H Russell	 61.5	 $5	 My Kind Of Girl	 1:15.30		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
2 of 10	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	10]	 H Russell	 60	 $8	 Due Date	 1:14.96		  ....... Lhd.......... headed well inside final

2 ARAIFJAN Trainer: M Herrington Barrier: 2 Total: 69-7-11-8 Prize Money: $68,610
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 62 Good: 20-0-2-1 Track: 24-2-3-3

7yo ch uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-5-8-4
Sire: Kyllachy Dam: Light hearted J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-3 Last Win: 28/04/21 (1226 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Lloyd-herrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Feb24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 60	 $11	 Dark Side Prince	 0:59.70		  ........ 1½..................never going pace 
9 of 11	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $15	 Buraback	 1:13.11		  ........ 7½...................... always in rear
5 of 10	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 48	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $9	 Agostino	 1:12.07		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 8	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 60	 $11	 All In The Hips	 1:14.89		  ........ 6¾................. weakened quickly
8 of 8	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 60	 $26	 Yazaman	 1:05.50		  ........ 8¼.................. soon well beaten

3 ELDEYAAR (IRE) Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 8 Total: 35-4-4-2 Prize Money: $26,926
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-3-2-1 Track: 11-2-1-1

5yo br ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-4-4-2
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Wardat dubai J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/23 (348 Days)
Owner: Made Profiles Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 20Apr24	 THR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 14	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 61	 $13	 Hombre	 1:18.17		  ......... 14.............. always towards rear
3 of 8	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 A Fielding	 55.5	 $--	 All In The Hips	 1:14.89		  ........ 1¼........... lost 2nd towards finish
2 of 10	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $*4.5	Due Date	 1:14.18		  ..........nk..............no extra close home
4 of 13	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 44	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $19	 Monsieur Patat	 1:15.06		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
7 of 8	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 7	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $12	 Crocodile Power	 1:12.66		  ...... 14¼...weakened inside final furlong

4 EADHA (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,703
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Marhaa (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-2 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Caius Dolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 58	 $41	 Smoky Mountain	 1:29.44		  ...... 10¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 3	 21Dec23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 34	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 57	 $51	 Victor The Rapid	 1:27.86		  ........ 8¼.............. gradually weakened
11 of 11	 06Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	11]	 Josephine Gordon	 62.5	 $81	 Newsreader	 1:26.41		  ......... 50.............. always towards rear
3 of 4	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 41	 [	 4]	 Josephine Gordon	 64.5	 $81	 Nocturnal	 1:28.89		  ......... 13...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 22Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 17	 [	 2]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $34	 Hombre	 1:10.94		  ...... 10¼...........................weakened 
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5 LIL WADE (IRE) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,470
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-2

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Wu zetian J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul J Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 3]	 Dale Swift	 61.5	 $8.5	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:14.13		  ........... 5................. not trouble leader
4 of 9	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 59	 $15	 Sir Benedict	 0:59.24		  ........ 1¼..................never going pace 
4 of 7	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 58	 $11	 Catherine Chroi	 1:14.36		  ........ 4¾......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 8	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 6]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56.5	 $10	 All In The Hips	 1:14.89		  ........... 4........... weakened final furlong
7 of 11	 30Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 4]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 53	 $21	 Dandy Fitz	 0:57.96		  ........ 5¾.................. never dangerous

6 MIDNIGHT FLAME (IRE) Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 5 Total: 22-0-2-5 Prize Money: $8,665
Jockey: N Currie WT: 58.5 Good: 16-0-2-5 Track: 6-0-2-1

4yo gr ire m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-1-4
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Light my fire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cherry Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $*5	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.51		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
9 of 11	 24Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 25	 [	10]	 W Cox	 59.5	 $11	 Porterinthejungle	 1:22.84		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
9 of 13	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $8	 Ustath	 1:13.59		  ........ 8¼.no impression from over 1f out
10 of 13	 17Jul24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 33	 [	10]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $23	 Media Guest	 1:10.54		  ........ 4¾.........weakenred entering final
6 of 9	 23Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 28	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $10	 My Boy Jack	 1:15.23		  ........... 5...................... never a factor

7 POET Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,771
Jockey: J Haynes WT: 58.5 Good: 13-0-2-2 Track: 12-0-1-1

5yo uk g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Swiss diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 60	 $--	 Eye Of The Water	 1:28.22		  ........ 7¾......................no impression
9 of 10	 27Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	10]	 Elisha Whittington	 60	 $41	 Miss Calculation	 1:28.37		  ........ 7¾...................... always in rear
6 of 8	 25May23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 51	 $17	 Triggered	 1:30.11		  ........... 6.....................soon outpaced
11 of 11	 26Jun23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 16	 [	 7]	 Elisha Whittington	 59	 $15	 Magic Gem	 1:30.16		  ......... 10...................... always in rear
7 of 9	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $34	 Voltaic	 1:35.84		  ...... 12½.............. always towards rear

8 MUTABAAHY Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 6 Total: 124-10-12-12 Prize Money: $76,873
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 24-0-2-2 Track: 38-8-1-3

9yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 66-2-7-7
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Habaayib J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-2-3 Last Win: 30/03/21 (1255 Days)
Owner: Mr Antony Brittain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 15Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $--	 Fircombe Hall	 1:14.73		  ........ 3¾.................. never dangerous
4 of 9	 18Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 3]	 Mark Winn	 60	 $--	 Golden Rainbow	 0:59.27		  ........ 3¼.....................just missed 3rd
5 of 9	 25Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 Miss Jessica Flint	 63.5	 $17	 Catherine Chroi	 1:13.52		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
8 of 10	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $--	 Due Date	 1:14.18		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
6 of 8	 20Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 27	 [	 8]	 A Jary	 53.5	 $19	 Ustath	 1:01.41		  ........ 3¾......................no impression

9 KODI HAWK Trainer: D Shaw Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $470
Jockey: R Da Silva WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Millevini (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 28Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 17	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 59	 $--	 Sniper’s Eye	 1:41.12		  ...... 21¾..................... never involved
4 of 8	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 J Fisher	 58	 $41	 Endless Season	 1:11.86		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
10 of 10	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 58.5	 $23	 Due Date	 1:14.18		  ......... 15...................weakened 2f out
9 of 9	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $34	 Frank The Spark	 1:02.70		  ...... 32½............eased well over 1f out
13 of 13	 08Jul24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	13]	 Josephine Gordon	 61.5	 $67	 Ustath	 1:13.59		  ...... 31¼.... well beaten from over 2f out
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R11 05 Sep 2024 | Wolverhampton | WOLVERHAMPTON HOLIDAY INN NURSERY
Distance: 1025m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
2:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 018042
	 2	 521
	 3	 076312
	 4	 2547
	 5	 333176

INVINCIBLE ANNICE (IRE)
FORAGER
SON OF WIND (IRE)
WOODHAY WHISPER (IRE)
HARSWELL DANDY (IRE)

62
62
61.5
61.5
58

5
2
4
1
3

H SHAW
T HEARD
S D BOWEN  1.5 
R COAKLEY
JACK DOUGHTY  2.5 

K R BURKE
S PEARCE
I MOHAMMED
T WARD
R FELL & S MURRAY

2
2
2
2
2

F
F
G
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

72
71
70
70
63

	 7-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-3

$15,537
$5,774
$6,914
$2,355
$10,196

	7-�1�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5

1 INVINCIBLE ANNICE (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,537
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 62 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Mokhtarah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 5 & E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 72	 [	 6]	 S James	 57	 $3.5	 Up The Clarets	 1:01.18		  .......... ½...............................gamely
8 of 13	 08Jun24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 66	 [	 2]	 S James	 58	 $--	 Perfect Part	 1:04.32		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
13 of 19	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 73	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $51	 Caburn	 1:00.10		  ...... 10¼...hampered inside final furlong
4 of 6	 02Aug24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 57.5	 $5.5	 Winchurch	 0:58.73		  ........ 1½......... kept on well close home
2 of 7	 27Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 S James	 62	 $--	 Invincible Song	 0:58.39		  ........ 1½...............no match for winner

2 FORAGER Trainer: S Pearce Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,774
Jockey: T Heard WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Angel of the south (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Killarney Glen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 28Jun24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	15]	 T Heard	 56	 $17	 Ruff Justice	 1:13.05		  ........ 2¾...lost two places towards finish
2 of 12	 16Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 T Heard	 57	 $4	 Beauty Nation	 1:14.10		  ........ 1¾.....................kept on for 2nd
1 of 9	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 9]	 T Heard	 57	 $*3	 Acrisius	 1:02.02		  .......... ½..................led towards finish

3 SON OF WIND (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,914
Jockey: S D Bowen (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Kessaar (IRE) Dam: Tahoo (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (30 Days)
Owner: Mr Ismail Mohammed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 60.5	 $81	 Time For Sandals	 1:14.11		  ........ 9¼......... weakened entering final
6 of 11	 17Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $101	Adrestia	 1:02.03		  ........... 7..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 8	 30Jul24	 FFL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 61	 $6	 Piranha Rama	 1:09.71		  ........ 5¼......... kept on same pace final
1 of 10	 06Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 70	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $4.5	 Premium Pass	 0:59.34		  ........ 3½.................................cosily
2 of 7	 31Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 6]	 S D Bowen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Havana Blast	 0:58.65		  ........ 1¼................... ran on one pace

4 WOODHAY WHISPER (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,355
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Eglantyne dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Matthew Webber & Mr Toby Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $--	 Kaadi	 1:00.07		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
5 of 8	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $--	 Storm Call	 0:59.91		  ........... 2.................. weakened to fifth 
4 of 14	 01Jul24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 56	 [	14]	 T Marquand	 58	 $7.5	 Balzarini	 0:59.67		  ........ 4½..............outpaced by leaders 
7 of 9	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 60	 $9.5	 Amerjeet	 0:59.44		  ........ 3½........... weakened final furlong
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5 HARSWELL DANDY (IRE) Trainer: R Fell & S Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-3 Prize Money: $10,196
Jockey: Jack Doughty (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Cozi bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/07/24 (64 Days)
Owner: Harswell Thoroughbred Racing I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 31May24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 58	 $--	 Military Girl	 1:02.19		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 5	 13Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 56	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57	 $9.5	 Unspoken Love	 0:58.94		  ........ 4¼................. weakened quickly 
1 of 4	 03Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $7	 Horus	 1:00.23		  ........ 1¼............ridden and ran on well
7 of 7	 23Jul24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 61.5	 $5	 Music History	 0:58.73		  ...... 11½..... soon dropped away tamely
6 of 10	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $11	 Go On Rosie	 1:04.80		  ........ 6¼.....................never on terms


